10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

CASE NO.: _22_CR-04570 | Chjmp
DEPT A ' |

N¢§

L 08
IN THE JUSTICE COURT OF PAHRUMP TOWNSHIP

COUNTY OF NYE, STATE OF NEVADA

THE STATE OF NEVADA,
Plaintiff, MEDIA REQUEST ALLOWING
V. ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT
IN THE COURTROOM
Defendant/
Alex Falconi of_Our Nevada Judges nerevy

requests permission to [eCQ[d & pl |b|iSh the proceedings on the above-entitled
case, in the Courtroom, Judge _R]_C_h_a_[d__GJ_a_SSQ[]_ presiding, on the 30 day of

May , 20 23 , at the hour of 1:00 p.m.

I certify that | am familiar with the Supreme Court Rules 229-246 (inclusive) pertaining to
Cameras and Electronic Media Coverage in the Courts. | also understand that this request must be
submitted to the Court at least twenty-four (24) hours before the proceedings commence unless good
cause can be shown.

It is further understood that any pooling arrangements necessitated among the media shall be
the sole responsibility of the media and must be arranged prior to coverage without calling upon the

Court to mediate any disputes.

DATED this 19 dayof __May ,20_23

205 N. Stephanie St. Suite D#170
Henderson, NV 89074

Media Representative Address/Phone Number




