	i Bartoaif Stoaic South
1	CASE NO.: 22-CR-04570
2	DEPT <u>A</u>
3	IN THE JUSTICE COURT OF PAHRUMP TOWNSHIP
4	STORING AND FILED
	COUNTY OF NYE, STATE OF NEVADA
5	****
6	THE STATE OF NEVADA,
7	Plaintiff, MEDIA REQUEST ALLOWING v. ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT
8	V. ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT IN THE COURTROOM
9	Leo Blundo,
10	Defendant/
11	At Et : Our Nove de la dese
12	Alex Falconi of Our Nevada Judges hereby
13	requests permission to <u>record &amp; publish</u> the proceedings on the above-entitled
14	case, in the Courtroom, Judge <u>Richard Glasson</u> presiding, on the <u>30</u> day of
15	May , 20_23 , at the hour of 1:00 p.m.
16	I certify that I am familiar with the Supreme Court Rules 229-246 (inclusive) pertaining to
17	Cameras and Electronic Media Coverage in the Courts. I also understand that this request must be
18	submitted to the Court at least twenty-four (24) hours before the proceedings commence unless good
19	cause can be shown.
20	It is further understood that any pooling arrangements necessitated among the media shall be
21	the sole responsibility of the media and must be arranged prior to coverage without calling upon the
22	Court to mediate any disputes.
23	DATED this <u>19</u> day of <u>May</u> , 20 <u>23</u> .
24	205 N. Stephanie St. Suite D#170
25	Alex Falconi Media Representative  Henderson, NV 89074 Address/Phone Number
23	Interia Representative / Address/r Hone Number